TUG/WORKBOAT

PARTICULARS
Vessel Type
IMO Number
Port of Registry
Year Built
Classification

DETAILS

Length Overall
Breadth
GRT-NRT

Depth Moulded
Maximum draft
Max Speed
Economical speed
Bollard Pull

MACHINERY
Main Engines
Generators
Bow Thruster
Propulsion

ACCOMMODATION
Berths
Total

FIRE FIGHTING
Pumps

Tug

Dampier
1981
2B to 200NM

20.04m
7.32m
148/35.57
3.95m
3.4m

10 kts

8.5 kts
15.5t

2 x 3412 Caterpillar 775kW total, twin disc gearboxes
1x3304 1x3306 each

Hydraulic

Twin screw, fixed pitch in Kort Nozzle

6Xx2
12

1 X pump, portable



2 Particulars are believed to be correct but are not guaranteed. All figures given are approximate only. Owners reserve the right to amend the specifications without
notification.



