

TUG/WORKBOAT

PARTICULARS	
Vessel Type	Tug
IMO Number	
Port of Registry	Dampier
Year Built	1981
Classification	2B to 200NM
DETAILS	
Length Overall	20.04m
Breadth	7.32m
GRT-NRT	148/35.57
Depth Moulded	3.95m
Maximum draft	3.4m
Max Speed	10 kts
Economical speed	8.5 kts
Bollard Pull	15.5t
MACHINERY	
Main Engines	2 x 3412 Caterpillar 775kW total, twin disc gearboxes
Generators	1x3304 1x3306 each
Bow Thruster	Hydraulic
Propulsion	Twin screw, fixed pitch in Kort Nozzle
ACCOMMODATION	
Berths	6 x 2
Total	12
FIRE FIGHTING	
Pumps	1 x pump, portable

TUG

DECK EQUIPMENT	
Towing Winch	
Pull	30t
LIFESAVING	
Liferafts	1 x 10
Lifejackets	12